

**10 MACT 406/23**

**MOHAN SINGH Vs. JAY SHREE SHYAQM TRADERS**

**17.10.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Tejveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.

Copy of charge-sheet filed. Petitioner is also directed to file on record the complete charge-sheet with copy of superdarinama, bail order of accused, statment of 161 Cr.P.C. of witnesses etc.

Time sought to move an application seeking amendment of claim petition/ memo of parties, incorporating the name of the driver.

Now to come up on **17.11.2023** for further proceedings.

On request of Ld. Counsel for petitioner, date is changed to **20.11.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
17/10/2023**