

20 MACT 406/23

MOHAN SINGH Vs. JAY SHREE SHYAQM TRADERS

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Tejveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

An application is moved on behalf of petitioner seeking permission to file amended memo of parties incorporating the name of the driver. Heard and allowed.

On request be put up for compliance in terms of previous order for filing of documents on 20.01.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
20/11/2023**