

6 MACT 406/23

MOHAN SINGH Vs. JAY SHREE SHYAQM TRADERS

20/01/2024

Present: Sh. Tejveer, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Some more time sought for compliance of previous order. Further it is seen that petitioner had not added as respondent the Nodal Officer of the Insurance Company at the place where accident took place and directed to file amended memo of parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on **12.03.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
20/01/2024**