

MACT 406/23

MOHAN SINGH Vs. JAY SHREE SHYAM TRADERS

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. Tejveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Amended memo of parties filed and taken on record. It is submitted that statement regarding transfer/withdrawal of DAR shall be filed on the next date. Some certified copy of bail order and superdaari order and site plan is filed on record. Heard and perused.

Let notice be issued to respondents on filing of PF & R returnable on **03.07.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi

12/03/2024