

10 MACT 406/23

**MOHAN SINGH Vs. JAY SHREE SHYAQM TRADERS**

**03/07/2024**

**Present:** Sh. Tejveer, Singh Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Rahul Bhagat, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R3/Insurer.

Time sought for complete compliance of previous order and to move appropriate application before concerned MACT seeking status of DAR.

Be put up on 16.11.2024.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**03/07/2024**