

11MACT406/23

**MOHAN SINGH Vs. JAY SHREE SHYAQM TRADERS**

16.11.2024

**Both regular P.A.s are on leave.**

Present: None.

Be put up for purpose fixed by way of last and final opportunity on 05.04.2025.

Considering the default on the part of the petitioner in complying with the previous directions, interest on compensation if any awarded in future, stands stopped till further order.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**16.11.2024**