

9 MACT 406/23
Mohan Singh Vs. Jai Shri Shyam Traders & Ors

04.09.2025

Present : Sh. Anubhav proxy Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rahul Bhagat, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through
VC)

It is stated to be case of no valid permit and Ld. Counsel for insurer submits that the permit on record had already expired on the date of accident. Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks time to place on record valid permit as well as proposed computation sheet.

Put up for filing of valid permit / proposed computation sheet / talks of settlement / further proceedings on **07.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.09.2025